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UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 
REGION IX 

75 Hawthorne Street 
San Flancisco, CA 94105-3901 

In reply, refum WfR-5 

S[P 16lUlO 
Mr. Gary Wendt 
Manager, Bmrirollltncm Affairs 
Peabody Western Company 
P.O. Box 605 
r'.I<"r<un Route 41 
Kayenta, 86033 

Re: Re-issuance NPDES NN0022179: Black Mesa ,-,"V,.UIJ.-,n. 

Dear Mr. Wendt: 

Please find enclosed the final National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) 
permit renewal for the Black Mesa Complex, along with final Sheet and Comment 

uo(mment. EPA proposed the permit on . 1 2009 a 30 day 
comment period. On 2009, issued final which was subsequently 
appealed. Among issues, the appellants that did not the concerns of 
the community by not holding a public hearing on the proposed permit. Therefore, decided 
to withdraw the reissuance and the comment period to hold public hearings. 
re-noticed the 20th

, 2010 and the public comment thru April 
30th

, 2010, during which hosted two public hearings o~ the proposal. EPATt".e~l.v~ 
approximately 20 written comments 30 comments in testimony on the 
permit. 

Within of this notice, any who comments on the proposed permit 
condltlons may the Enviromnental Appeals (EAB) to the conditions 
permit. The petition shall include a statement of the reasons that review, including a 
demonstration that any being were during public comment period and a 
showing that the condition in question is based on: (1) a finding pf fact or conclusion oflaw 
which is clearly erroneous, or (2) an exercise ofdiscretion or an important policy COllSHler:am)ll 
which the EAB should, in discretion, 40 § § 

40 § 124.60 (b)(1) states that, as provided in 40 § 124.16 (a), if an appeal 
an initial is filed Section 124.19 of this Part, the 

contested conditions ofthe final permit shall stayed until final agency under 
§ 124.19 (£). In accordance withAO C.F.R. § 124.16 (a)(1), "'[i]fthe permit involves a ... new 
source, new discharger or a recommencing discharger, the applicant shall be without a permit for 
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the proposed new ... source or " Please review 40 
C.F.R. § and the revisions at Reg. 30886 for a complete description of the 
requirements regarding ofNPDES permits. 

you have questions regarding the procedures outlined above, or if you would like 
to review or request any documents from the Administrative Record, please contact me at (415) 

3464 or contact Tinger (415) 8 or at 

tl-J.~ 
David W. Smith, Manager 
NPDES Permits Office 

Enclosures (3): 
Final 

Kel)ponse Document 

CC: w/attachments 
Mr. Rick Williamson The Trib~ 
OSMRE· . Water Resources Office 
P.O. Box 46667 P.O. Box 123 
Denver, CO 80201·6667 Kykotsmovi, 86039 

Mr. Patrick Antonio Mr. Brad A. Bmlett 
Navajo Nation EPA Minerals Law Center 
P.O. Box 339 1911 Main Ave. Suite 238 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 Durango, CO 81301 

CC: w/o attachments via email and orlhardcopy: 
Attached list 
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Black Mesa Mailing List 

Carrie Marr 
Wildlife Service 

Royal Palm Road, Suite 103 
Phoenix, AZ 

Navajo Nation 
Department ofFish & Wildlife 
P. O. Box 1480 
Window Rock, Arizona 

Mike Eisenfeld 
San Juan Citizens Alliance 
108 North I· 
Farmington, NM 87402 

1022 Main 
Durango, CO 8130 

Hel ena Botone 

i:)t:I'taU1 Dewakuka 
POBox 79 
Kykotsmovi, AZ 86039 

Lionel Puhuyesva 
Box 623 

Kykotsmovie, AZ 86039 

Fred Myron 
POBox 918 

AndyBessler 
POBox 
Flagstaff, AZ 86002 

I">."'1CiVUA B. 
POBox 1526 
Kayenta 86033 

Phillip Elsitty 
PO Box 3106 
Kayenta~ ~ 86033 

Dejzon Sherlock 
POBox 1927 
Kayenta AZ 86033 

Johnny Seaton 
POBox 1458 
Kayenta, AZ 86033 

RaySealh 
POBox 1458 
Kayenta AZ 86033 

Simon Crank 
POBox 93 . 
Kayenta, 86033 

Rose Yassie 
PO Box 1275 
Kayenta, AZ 86033 

Jack Williams 
PO 3935 
Kayenta, 86033 

Mable Benally 
POBox 7245 
Shonto, 86033 

Lillie Johnson 
POBox 1135 

86033 

Ann Young Talker 
PO 2304 
Kayenta AZ 86033 
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Norman Benally V emon M~ayesva 
PO Box 298 Black Mesa Trust 
Tonelea, AZ 86044 POBox 33 

Kykotsmovi, AZ 86039 
Ruth Gilmore · 
PO Box 1531 Michael Boyd 
Kayenta, AZ 86033 CARE 

5439 Soquel Dr. 
, Soquel, CA 95073 

Emails 
martinhomec@gmail.com, sgnant@cmbrewer.com, wmhavens@cox.net, wolfv@swlaw.com, 
dragood@swlaw.com, jpallen@swlaw.com, kuuyi@aol.com, A Wronski@foley.com, 
rob@redwoodrob.com, Lynn _ Gibson@doioig.gov, tanyahayeslee@gmai1.com, 
ffonseca@ap.org, tanyahayeslee@gmail.com, brad.bartlett@frontier.net, 
atwood@biologica1diversity.org, ben@kivainstitute.com, michaelboyd@sbcglobal.net; 
Karilee.Ramaley@srpnet.com, lmm@Slwplc.com, brad.bartlett@frontier.net, stills@frontier.net, 
wmorris@charlottesville.net, abneymaturin@aol.com, fcomejo@cmbrewer.com, 
mickharrisonesq@earthlink.net, I brown3 69@yahoo.com, LPuhuyesva@hopi.nsn.us, 
badgerwomanl@yahoo.com, nsmith@navajotimes.com, charlespace@centurylink.net, 
frazierannl@hotmail.com, rob.smith@sierraclub.org, andy.bessler@sierraclub.org, "Cochran, 
JohnN." <JCochran@PeabodyEnergy.com>, "Wendt, GaryW." 
<GWendt@peabodyEnergy.com>, "Ohlman, JamesR." <JOhlman@PeabodyEnergy.com>, 
"Williamson, Rick L." <RL Williamson@osmre.gov>, "Rick Pruszka" <RPruszka@osmre.gov>, 
"Clark, Paul" <PClark@osmre.gov>, panto41815@aol.com, "Ronnie Ben" 

. <ronnieben@navajo.org>, "John Mason Hopi Tribe" <jpmason60@gmai1.com>, "Lionel 
Puhuyesva" <LPuhuyesva@hopLnsn.us>, ''Tanya Lee" <tanyahayeslee@gmail.com>, ''Brad 
Bartlett" <brad.bartlett@frontier.netm>, Amy Atwood <atwood@biologicaldiversity.org>, 
"KIV A Institute, LLC" < ben@kivainstitute.com>, "'Michael Boyd'" 
<michaelboyd@Sbcglobal.net>, <Karilee.Ramaley@Srpnet.com>, <lmm@slwplc.com>, 
<brad. bartlett@frontier.net>, <stills@frontier.net>, <wmorris@~harlottesvil1e.net>, 
<abneymaturin@ao1.com>, <fcomejo@cmbrewer.com>, <mic~arrisonesq@earthlink.net>, 
"Lynne Brown" <1_brown369@yahoo.com>, "Martin Homec" iCmartinhomec@gmail.com>, 
"Sean Gnant" <sgnant@cmbrewer.com>, "William Havens" <wmhavens@cox.net>, 
<wolfv@swlaw.com>, <dragood@swlaw.com>, <jpallen@swlaw.com>, <kuuyi@aol.com>, 
<AWronski@foley.com>, <rob@redwoodrob.com>, Lynn Gib§on@doioig.gov, "noel smith" 
<nsmith@navajotimes.com>, tanyahayes1ee@gmail.com, ffonseca@ap.org, 
forgottenpeoplecdc@gmail.com, elsiebena1ly@gmail.com, jonathannez@navajo.org, 
sacred4s@hotmail.com, hydro2@citlink.net, krislmabas@hotmai1.com, jstucker@frontiemet.net, 
benniewilliams@frontier.net, saveblackmesa@,earthlink.net, din~hthah007@yahoo.com, 
osif81@hotmail.com, ljlongenavajo.org, glojohns@gmail.clm, maseq@hopitelecom.ne!, 
hotevillajennie@yahoo.com, frazierann1@hotmail.com, relavk@grandcanyontrust.org, 
pmp47@hau.edu, tmckinnon@biologicaldiversity.org, nhorseherder@yahoo.com, 
rob.smith@sierraclub.org, catekokte l@yahoo.com, emlc@frontier.net, 
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